
Maharshi Dayanand University, Rohtak 
[Established in Act No. 25 of 1975 of the Haryana Legislative Assembly in 1976] 

NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade  
 

 

UNIVERSITY COMPUTER CENTRE 
 

University Computer Centre, DDE Building, M.D. University, Rohtak-124001, Haryana, (INDIA) 
Reach us at: www.mdurohtak.ac.in,  ucc@mdurohtak.ac.in, (+91-1262-393594) 

 

  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 

Ref.: MDU:UCC/15/246        Date: 09.02.2015    

 
Notice inviting Quotations for Supply and installation of  Indoor & Out Door IP 

Surveillance Cameras and other equipment 

Sr. No. Item Quantity  

1. Indoor IP Surveillance Camera with Night Vision Capability: 

Network Dome Camera , 2 Megapixel 1/4” CMOS Sensor in High 

Resolution Network IR Dome Camera H.264/MJPEG Dual Codec 

& Streaming simultaneously,720P Real-Time recording, 

Intelligent Video capabilities, Superior processor and memory 

to render high-quality images, Fixed Lens 2.8mm F2.0,Minimum 

Illumination- 0.1Lux (F1.6, AGC max.) 0Lux (IR On), Number of 

Effective Pixel (H*V)- 1600x1200,UXGA (1600x1200@15fps) / 

WXGA (1280x720@30fps), 3-axis Mechanical Design, Digital-

WDR, 3D/2D Noise Reduction, 20 meter IR LED, DC12V&PoE 

Power Over Ethernet IEEE802.3af,ONVIF compliant.  

Make-Tyco/Sony/Bosch  

2  

2. Outdoor IP Surveillance Camera with Night Vision Capability: 

Network Bullet Camera 2 Megapixel 1/4” CMOS Sensor in High 

Resolution Network IR Bullet Camera, H.264/MJPEG Dual Codec 

& Streaming simultaneously,720P Real-Time recording, 

Intelligent Video capabilities, Superior processor and memory 

to render high quality images Fixed Lens 2.8mm F2.0,Number of 

Effective Pixel (H*V)-1600 x1200, Minimum Illumination-0.1Lux 

(F1.6, AGC max.)0Lux (IR On), UXGA (1600x1200@15fps) / 

WXGA (1280x720@30fps),3D Noise Reduction, Digital WDR,20 

meters IR LED,IP 66 Weather Proof, DC12V&PoE Power Over 

Ethernet IEEE802.3af ONVIF compliant. Make-Tyco/Sony/Bosch 

16  

3. Network Video Recorder: 8 Channel NVR, storage upto 4 TB , 

max 2 slots, support Full HD recording, HDMI, VGA output, 

Motion detection control, ONVIF support, USB interface, two 

way audio in. inbuit 2 TB HDD 

3  

4. Video Management software for accessing the camera 10  

5. Racks with good quality lock to hold Cable Manager, 16 Port 

Switch and 8 Channel NVR 

3  

http://www.mdurohtak.ac.in/
mailto:ucc@mdurohtak.ac.in


University Computer Centre, DDE Building, M.D. University, Rohtak-124001, Haryana, (INDIA) 
Reach us at: www.mdurohtak.ac.in,  ucc@mdurohtak.ac.in, (+91-1262-393594) 

 

  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 

 

6. Cabling (Cat 6) 360 Mtr  

Terms and conditions 

1. All charges payable by the University should clearly be stated. 

2. The quotation should be submitted only if the material is available in your ready stock and 
can be provided within one month. 

3. Quotations are invited by Speed Post/By Hand/Courier should reach in the office of the 
undersigned by name on or before 13/02/2015 at 2:30 pm quoting our reference and due 
date of opening on the envelope. The quotations will be scrutinized /analyzed at 3:30 pm on 
the same day in the office of the Director, University Computer Centre. 

4. The payment will be made after installation and acceptance of goods by Inspection 
Committee. 

5. If your rates are approved by DGS&D and other Central/State Agency, the same must be 
mentioned and the copy of the contract be attached. 

6. Bidders should be the manufacturer/developer or authorized dealer. Letter of Authorization 
from original equipment/Software manufacturer (OEM)  should enclosed. An undertaking 
from the OEM is required stating that they would facilitate the bidder on a regular basis with 
technology/product updates and extend support for the warranty as well.  

7. Non-compliance of tender terms, and submission of required documents, lack of clarity of 
the specifications, contradictions between bidder specification and supporting documents 
etc. may lead to rejection of bid. 

8. The items/goods may be installed within two weeks after considering quotation favorable. In 
event of failure of supply of the item/equipment with the stipulated delivery schedule, the 
purchase of items/goods will be effected form the other source on the total risk of the 
supplier under risk purchase clause. 

9. No advance payment will be made.  

10. University have exemption from payment of Custom/Excise Duty. Necessary certificate will 
be issued on demand. Prices may be quoted accordingly. 

11. Suppliers shall be entirely responsible for all taxes, duties, license fees, octroi, road permits, 
etc. incurred until deliver of the contracted Goods to the purchase. 

12. Dispute, if any, will be subject to Rohtak Jurisdiction. 

13. The University reserves the right to reject any or all quotations without assigning any reason 
thereof. 

 
Director, UCC 

 

http://www.mdurohtak.ac.in/
mailto:ucc@mdurohtak.ac.in

